CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renaissanceglobal.com

Ref. No.: RGL/S&L/2025/26

February 10, 2025

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400 001

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: 532923 Symbol: RGL

<u>Sub.:- Renaissance Global Secures an Order for 63,250 Pieces of Lab- Grown Diamond Fashion</u>
Jewellery from Largest U.S. Retailer.

# Ref.: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that "Renaissance Global Secures an Order for 63,250 Pieces of Lab- Grown Diamond Fashion Jewellery from Largest U.S. Retailer."

We are enclosing herewith a press release regarding same as **Annexure I** and the details required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 as **Annexure II**, for updating our investors.

You are requested to note the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Renaissance Global Limited

CS Vishal Dhokar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renaissanceglobal.com

#### PRESS RELEASE

# Renaissance Global Secures an Order for 63,250 Pieces of Lab-Grown Diamond Fashion Jewellery from Largest U.S. Retailer

**Mumbai**, **January 10**, **2025**: Renaissance Global Limited (RGL), a global leader in branded and differentiated jewellery, proudly announces a significant order of 63,250 pieces of fast-moving lab-grown diamond fashion jewellery from the largest U.S.-based retailer. This milestone underscores RGL's expertise in delivering high-demand, sustainable, and trend-driven jewellery solutions for global markets.

The order highlights RGL's growing strength in the lab-grown diamond jewellery category, particularly in the fashion jewellery segment, which is characterized by accessible designs, quick turnover, and wide consumer appeal. Designed for top-of-the-counter displays, these pieces combine cutting-edge trends with affordability and sustainability, aligning with the evolving preferences of modern consumers.

Sumit Shah, Global CEO, Renaissance Global Limited, shared his thoughts: "This landmark order reflects the trust global retailers place in Renaissance Global's ability to deliver fast-moving, high-quality lab-grown diamond jewelry. Our focus on blending sustainability with innovation allows us to meet the dynamic demands of the fashion jewelry segment, creating exceptional value for our partners and consumers."

This collaboration reinforces RGL's operational capabilities, leveraging its advanced manufacturing infrastructure, streamlined supply chain, and design expertise to deliver at scale. The order also marks a significant step in RGL's ongoing strategy to expand its lab-grown diamond jewellery portfolio, particularly in the fast-growing U.S. market.

# RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renaissanceglobal.com

#### **About Renaissance Global Limited (Renaissance)**

Renaissance Global Limited, (Renaissance) (BSE: 532923, NSE: RGL), is a global branded jewellery player. Renaissance designs, manufactures, and supplies branded jewellery across key high-potential markets in USA, Canada, UK & Asia. The product portfolio encompasses Owned Brands, Licensed Brands & Customer Brands segments, with strong focus on overall branded Jewellery division. The Company has a growing portfolio of brands under licensed and owned segments. It holds synergistic licensing agreements with large global brands, such as Disney, Hallmark, and NFL. Under its owned segment, it has a portfolio of brands such as Irasva, Jewelili and Everyday Elegance. Over the years, Renaissance has successfully expanded its branded product portfolio, backed by strong conceptualization, design, and manufacturing capabilities. On the distribution side, the Company operates through both B2B and D2C models. Since 2020, Renaissance has launched online stores through 6 D2C websites to market & supply licensed brands & owned brands.

## For further information on the Company, please visit www.renaissanceglobal.com

Snehkumar Purohit, CFA Renaissance Global Limited

Tel: 02240551-529

Email: snehkumar.purohit@renaissanceglobal.com

#### DISCLAIMER:

This press release and the following discussion may contain "forward looking statements" by Renaissance Global Limited (Renaissance or the Company) that are not historical in nature. These forward-looking statements, which may include statements relating to future results of operations, financial condition, business prospects, plans and objectives, are based on the current beliefs, assumptions, expectations, estimates, and projections of the management of Renaissance about the business, industry and markets in which Renaissance operates. These statements are not guarantees of future performance, and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, some of which are beyond Renaissance's control and difficult to predict, that could cause actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements. Such statements are not, and should not be construed, as a representation as to future performance or achievements of Renaissance. In particular, such statements should not be regarded as a projection of future performance of Renaissance. It should be noted that the actual performance or achievements of Renaissance may vary significantly from such statements.

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renaissanceglobal.com

## Annexure - II

Disclosures under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

Sr no.	Particulars Particulars	
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	WAL-MART INC. USA
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	Sale of Jewellery on asset basis
3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	International Entity
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Supply of Lab- Grown Diamond Fashion Jewellery.
5	Whether domestic or international;	International Entity
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	4 Months
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	USD 1.56 million approx. (INR 13.70 Crores approx.)
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length".	No